File Name : xkmta.20171104.028551.fits  #1/22#

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK
Object Name :  begin

RA ¢ 21:26:26.700
DEC o -31:08:47.20
Exposure Time 30

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time : 21:27:13
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2017-11-04T08:35:56
CCD Temperature ;o -104.1
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21:28:03.590
-31:08:48.70

ALL
BIAS
bias

ss
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

Exposure Time

Airma;
Sidereal Time

Image Type
Object Name
Filter ID

Project ID

RA
DEC




File Name : xkmta.20171104.028553.fits  #3/22#

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA ;o 21:29:08.240
DEC : -31:08:49.70
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time : 21:29:54
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2017-11-04T08:38:38
CCD Temperature : -104.09
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File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028554.fits #4220 #
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:30:05.670

-31:08:50.60

0

1.00

21:30:52

4T08:39:48




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028555.fits #5220 #
ALL

BIAS

bias
21:31:15.640
-31:08:51.60

0

1.00

21:32:02

R
2017-11-04T08:




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028556.fits #6220 #
ALL

BIAS

bias

21:32:15.880
-31:08:52.60

0

1.00

21:33:02

R
2017-11-04T08:41:
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File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028557.fits #7220 #
ALL

DARK

dark

21:41:32.170

1749




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028558.fits #5820 #
ALL

DARK

dark

21:44:22.150
-31:09:03.10

120

1.00

21:45:08

R
2017-11-04T08:53:48
-104.29




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028559.fits #9220 #
ALL

DARK

dark

21:47:13.230
-31:09:05.50

120

1.00

21:47:59

R
2017-11-04T08:56:39
-104.31

1730




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028560.fits
ALL

DARK
dark
21:50:10.580
-31:09:07.90
120

1.00
21:50:56

R

2017-11-

# 10 / 22 #




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028561.fits  #11/22#
ALL

DARK

dark

21:53:05.890

1740




File Name . xkmta.20171104.028562.fits #1222 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : DARK

Object Name :  dark

RA : 21:56:03.230

DEC ;o -31:09:12.50
Exposure Time ¢ 120

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : o 21:56:48

Filter ID :

Observation Date : 4T09:05:39
CCD Temperature




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028563.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

21:59:05.730
-31:09:14.80

120

1.00

21:59:51

R
2017-11-04T09:08:42
-104.35

#1322 #




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028564.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

22:02:10.450

-31:09:17.10

120

1.00

22:02:55

# 14 )22 #




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028565.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

22:05:10.770

-31:09:19.30

120

1.00

22:05:55

#1522 #

1747




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028566.fits

22:08:54

R
2017-11-04T09:17:31
-104.4

# 16 /22 #




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028567.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:27:53.710

-31:09:34.20

0

1.00

# 17 /22 #

1747




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028568.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:28:49.920

-31:09:34.70

0

1.00

# 18 /22 #




File Name : xkmta.20171104.028569.fits #1922 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA ;0 22:29:46.280
DEC : -31:09:35.30
Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID

Observation Date

CCD Temperature

1749




File Name : xkmta.20171104.028570.fits  # 20/ 22 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA :22:30:45.600
DEC : -31:09:35.90
Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID

Observation Date

CCD Temperature




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028571.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

22:31:50.250

-31:09:36.50

0

1.00

22:32:34

#2122 #




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20171104.028572.fits  #22 /22 #
OBS

DARK

end

07:23:41.140




